
Fiscal Committees Members Emails 2024
Please contact these legislators for any issues related to the operating and capital budget bills and related fiscal legislation.

2024 Members of the Senate Ways & Means Committee
First name Last name Phone Email District Notes

June Robinson (360) 786-7674 june.robinson@leg.wa.gov 38 Chair

Mark Mullet (360) 786-7608 mark.mullet@leg.wa.gov 5 Vice Chair, Capital

Joe Nguyen (360) 786-7667 joe.nguyen@leg.wa.gov 34 Vice Chair, Operating

Lynda Wilson (360) 786-7632 lynda.wilson@leg.wa.gov 17 Ranking Member. Operating

Chris Gildon (360) 786-7648 chris.gildon@leg.wa.gov 25 Assistant Ranking Member, Operating

Mark Schoesler (360) 786-7620 mark.schoesler@leg.wa.gov 9 Ranking Member, Capital

Ann Rivers (360) 786-7634 ann.rivers@leg.wa.gov 18 Assistant Ranking Member, Capital

Judy Warnick (360) 786-7624 judith.warnick@leg.wa.gov 13 Assistant Ranking Member, Capital

Andy Billig (360) 786-7604 andy.billig@leg.wa.gov 3

Matt Boehnke (360) 786-7614 matt.boehonk@leg.wa.gov 8

John Braun (360) 786-7638 john.braun@leg.wa.gov 20

Steve Conway (360) 786-7656 steve.conway@leg.wa.gov 29

Manka Dhingra (360) 786-7672 manka.dhingra@leg.wa.gov 45

Bob Hasegawa (360) 786-7616 bob.hasegawa@leg.wa.gov 11

Sam Hunt (360) 786-7642 sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov 22

Karen Keiser (360) 786-7664 karen.keiser@leg.wa.gov 33

Ron Muzzall (360) 786-7618 ron.muzzall@leg.wa.gov 10

Jamie Pederson (360) 786-7628 jamie.pederson@leg.wa.gov 43

Emily Randall (360) 786-7650 emily.randall@leg.wa.gov 26

Rebecca Saldaña (360) 786-7688 rebecca.saldana@leg.wa.gov 37

Nikki Torres (360) 786-7684 nikki.torres@leg.wa.gov 15

Kevin Van De Wege (360) 786-7646 kevin.vandewege@leg.wa.gov 24

Keith Wagoner (360) 786-7676 keith.wagoner@leg.wa.gov 39

Lisa Wellman (360) 786-7641 lisa.wellman@leg.wa.gov 41
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2024 Members of the House Appropriations Committee
First name Last name Phone Email District Notes

Timm Ormsby (360) 786-7946 timm.ormsby@leg.wa.gov 3 Chair

Steve Bergquist (360) 786-7862 steve.bergquist@leg.wa.gov 11 Vice Chair

Mia Gregerson (360) 786-7868 mia.gregerson@leg.wa.gov 33 Vice Chair

Nicole Macri (360) 786-7826 nicole.macri@leg.wa.gov 43 Vice Chair

Chris Corry (360) 786-7810 chris.corry@leg.wa.gov 14 Ranking Minority Member

Kelly Chambers (360) 786-7948 kelly.chambers@leg.wa.gov 25 Assistance Ranking Minority Member 

April Connors (360) 786-7882 April.Connors@leg.wa.gov 8 Assistance Ranking Minority Member 

Travis Couture (360) 786-7902 Travis.Couture@leg.wa.gov 35 Assistance Ranking Minority Member 

April Berg (360) 786-7892 April.Berg@leg.wa.gov 44

Lisa Callan (360) 786-7876 lisa.callan@leg.wa.gov 5

Bruce Chandler (360) 786-7960 bruce.chandler@leg.wa.gov 15

Frank Chopp (360) 786-7920 frank.chopp@leg.wa.gov 43

Lauren Davis (360) 786-7910 lauren.davis@leg.wa.gov 32

Mary Dye (360) 786-7942 mary.dye@leg.wa.gov 9

Joe Fitzgibbon (360) 786-7952 joe.fitzgibbon@leg.wa.gov 34

Paul Harris (360) 786-7976 paul.harris@leg.wa.gov 17

Debra Lekanoff (360) 786-7800 debra.lekanoff@leg.wa.gov 40

Gerry Pollet (360) 786-7886 gerry.pollet@leg.wa.gov 46

Marcus Riccelli (360) 786-7888 marcus.riccelli@leg.wa.gov 3

Skyler Rude (360) 786-7828 skyler.rude@leg.wa.gov 16

Cindy Ryu (360) 786-7880 cindy.ryu@leg.wa.gov 32

Bryan Sandlin (360) 786-7874 Bryan.Sandlin@leg.wa.gov 15

Joe Schmick (360) 786-7844 joe.schmick@leg.wa.gov 9

Tana Senn (360) 786-7894 tana.senn@leg.wa.gov 41

Tarra Simmons (360) 786-7934 Tarra.Simmons@leg.wa.gov 23

Vandana Slatter (360) 786-7936 vandana.slatter@leg.wa.gov 48

Larry Springer (360) 786-7822 larry.springer@leg.wa.gov 45

Drew Stokesbary (360) 786-7846 drew.stokesbary@leg.wa.gov 31

Monica Jurado Stonier (360) 786-7872 monica.stonier@leg.wa.gov 49

Steve Tharinger (360) 786-7904 steve.tharinger@leg.wa.gov 24

J.T. Wilcox (360) 786-7912 jt.wilcox@leg.wa.gov 2
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